Show #80824: 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/6/2024-8/10/2024)
30. NRCHA NPBS: Bridle Spectacular Non Pro Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 7

Money Place Back#

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score

Owner's Name

$620.00 1 389

$465.00 2 850
$310.00 3 324
$155.00 4 762
5 658
6 520
7 319

Money Place Back#

Smooth Rein

Time Enough For Love
CD Smart Brat

Ze Sparkin

Lil Dusty Dual Rey

Hal Jordan Star

Given Ya Goosebumps

Claire Edwards
Frances Labourdette
Shaleah L. Hester
Jennifer A Holland
Sallianne O'Neal
Jessie Nance

Jamie M. Jacobsen

428.01
428.00
427.50
424.00
421.50
418.50
278.50

Claire Edwards
Frances Labourdette
Shaleah L. Hester
Jennifer A Holland
Sallianne O'Neal
Jessie Nance

Jamie M. Jacobsen

31. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 16

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score

Owner's Name

$381.00 1 762
$304.80 2 863
$190.50 3T 712
$190.50 3T 389

$114.30 5 850
$88.90 6 324
7 516

8 598

9 658

10T 520

10T 319

12 346

13 317

14 601

15 589

Ze Sparkin

Santanas Rey Gun
Betcha Like That
Smooth Rein

Time Enough For Love
CD Smart Brat
Boonshinen

Dual N Tomeat

Lil Dusty Dual Rey

Hal Jordan Star

Given Ya Goosebumps
Cee These Guns

Im So Stunning

Time For New Shoes
Starlight Driver

Jennifer A Holland
Paris M. Starn

Katy L Thomison
Claire Edwards
Frances Labourdette
Shaleah L. Hester
Megan R Waddell
Taylor Allen
Sallianne O'Neal
Jessie Nance

Jamie M. Jacobsen
Michael J (Mike) Lundy
Jennifer J Ostenson
Melinda L Cheetham

Kelsey Fulmer

292.01
292.00
289.00
289.00
288.00
286.50
285.00
284.00
280.50
278.50
278.50
277.50
273.00
140.50
140.00

Jennifer A Holland
Paris M. Starn

Katy L Thomison
Claire Edwards
Frances Labourdette
Shaleah L. Hester
Megan R Waddell
Taylor Allen
Sallianne O'Neal
Jessie Nance

Jamie M. Jacobsen
Michael J (Mike) Lundy
Jennifer J Ostenson
Melinda L Cheetham

Kelsey Fuimer

32. NRCHA INPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 17

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$259.50 1 762 Ze Sparkin Jennifer A Holland 292,01 Jennifer A Holland
$207.60 2 863 Santanas Rey Gun Paris M. Starn 292.00 Paris M. Starn
$129.75 3T 712 Betcha Like That Katy L Thomison 289.00 Katy L Thomison
$129.75 3T 389 Smooth Rein Claire Edwards 289.00 Claire Edwards

$77.85 5 770 Bar C Smooth Bueno Dustin E. Ward 288.50 Dustin E. Ward
$60.55 6 850 Time Enough For Love Frances Labourdette 288.00 Frances Labourdette
7 324 CD Smart Brat Shaleah L. Hester 286.50 Shaleah L. Hester
8 516 Boonshinen Megan R Waddell 285.00 Megan R Waddell
9 598 Dual N Tomcat Taylor Allen 284.00 Taylor Allen
10 658 Lil Dusty Dual Rey Sallianne O'Neal 280.50 Sallianne O'Neal
11T 520 Hal Jordan Star Jessie Nance 278.50 Jessie Nance
11T 319 Given Ya Goosebumps Jamie M. Jacobsen 278.50 Jamie M. Jacobsen
13 346 Cee These Guns Michael J (Mike) Lundy 277.50 Michael J (Mike) Lundy
14 317 Im So Stunning Jennifer J Ostenson 273.00 Jennifer J Ostenson
15 708 Hollywood 66 Danielle Lester 261.50 Danielle Lester
16 601 Time For New Shoes Melinda L Cheetham 140.50 Melinda L Cheetham
17 589 Starlight Driver Kelsey Fulmer 140.00 Kelsey Fulmer

33. NRCHA L1NPB: Level 1 Non Pro Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 15



Show #80824: 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/6/2024-8/10/2024)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$232.50 1 389 Smooth Rein Claire Edwards 289.00 Claire Edwards
$193.75 2 770 Bar C Smooth Bueno Dustin E. Ward 288.50 Dustin E. Ward
$155.00 3 630 Sweethearts Legacy Riley Friesen 286.50 Riley Friesen
$116.25 4 598 Dual N Tomcat Taylor Allen 284.00 Taylor Allen

$77.50 5 505 YouMay Be Wright Greg Lewis 281.00 Hartwood Farms
6 658 Lil Dusty Dual Rey Sallianne O'Neal 280.50 Sallianne O'Neal
7T 520 HalJordan Star Jessie Nance 278.50 Jessie Nance
7T 319 Given Ya Goosebumps Jamie M. Jacobsen 278.50 Jamie M. Jacobsen
9 733 SJR Royal Glamour Addison Maria Gomez 276.00 Addison Maria Gomez
10 617 Righteous Traveler Emily Barlowe 275.00 Emily Barlowe
11 564 RN Wood Be Royalty Bill Weaver 272.00 Bill Weaver
12 708 Hollywood 66 Danielle Lester 261.50 Danielle Lester
13 702 Metallic Slide Kendra Suhling 143.50 Kendra Suhling
14 601 Time For New Shoes Melinda L Cheetham 140.50 Melinda L Cheetham
15 589 Starlight Driver Kelsey Fulmer 140.00 Kelsey Fulmer
34. NRCHA SNPB: Select Non Pro Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 3
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$45.00 1 658 Lil Dusty Dual Rey Sallianne O'Neal 280.50 Sallianne O'Neal
$30.00 2 564 RN Wood Be Royalty Bill Weaver 272.00 Bill Weaver
601 Time For New Shoes Melinda L Cheetham 140.50 Melinda L Cheetham
35. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$210.00 1 468 That Qutlaw Can Do Greg Byers 275.50 Greg Or Dawn Byers
$140.00 2 788 CP Boon O Matic Denille LePlatt 267.00 Dustin D LePlatt

3 682 Rey Of Suspicion Oteka Gibson 141.00 Oteka Gibson
4 821 Nolcing Catelyn M Walker 131.00 Catelyn M Walker



event 2024 August Pre-Futurity & DerbYso.rounp 2 Rein DATE 8/9/2024 JUDGE Garth Gardiner

cLass #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

172 POINT PENALTIES: NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 furn

- Jogging first two stides Effective November 16, 2
- O Score

1 Point Penalties

~Qut of Lead ~Qut of lead each 1/4 circle

~ Blipping rein in the bridie - Heotehing o anticipating stop
- Oveer or undes spin 1/4 turn

2 Point Penalties

= Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2drde

- Failure to run by marker before stop is iniliated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, failure to siop belore executing u lope departure

= A stop in the first 1/4 of the circie, alter a lope departure, is a break of gait.
« Al end of pattern, fallure to besitate {o demonstrate completion of pattem.

& Point Penalties

- Spurting or hitting in front of gngh at any time or
excesuvely whipping or spurding the horse,

- Blatant disobedience induding kicking, biting. bucking, rearing,
and striking or obvicusly insuberdinate,

= Fallura to complate the pattern as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)

- Twe haads on the reins ina bridie or beo-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle dass, except the buvo ren dass

- Horse bailing

- Bloody mouth (inside}

- Hegal equipment
= Leaving working area before pattem is complete

~ Fall of horse or ridey
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is cailed for in the paltem
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Altire
= Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE
- Abugs
- Lamienesy

NOTE:

HE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem

Jutige may blow his/her whistle al anytime lo terminate (he work.

Ascore of zero wil be ghvan if the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Corredt | <1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor. -1 1/2 Extremely Poor

MANEUVER

DESCRIPTION

# HORSE MANEUVER

Penalty
Total

SCOR

FENALTY

468 That Outlaw Can Do
SCORE

PENALTY

658 Lil Dusty Dual Rey
SCORE

O

PENALTY

682 Rey Of Suspicion
SCORE

630 | Swesthearts Legacy PENALTY

SCORE

O

863 Santanas Rey Gun PENALTY

SCORE

— 7
}»

788 CP Boon O Matic PENALTY

SCORE

564 | RN Wood Be Royalty PENALTY

SCORE

516 Boonshinen PENALTY

SCORE

733 SJR Royal Glamour PENALTY

SCORE

319 Given Ya Goosebumps PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

Judge's Signature: Al

Printed from HSW



event 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1

GO-ROUND 2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Garth Gardiner

o

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respecthorse

G- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A+ Mairtaining cortrol of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spurring

C-Degree of difficulty

D-Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALYIES

A Loss of working advantege

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to furm cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of postion

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the fum

W- Excessive hollering

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not gelting a turn eachway {5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCI-A

COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2028

B-Spuriing or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
C-Blatant dissbedience including kicking, biting. bucking, rearing and striking or obvicusly msubordinale

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time,
0- SCORE
A= Turn tai
B- Using bwo hands on the rems ina bridie
or two rein class
C-Fingera between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloady mouth (inside)

N- Improper Western Attire
O - Fallure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

A-Abuse

B-Lameness

ME- Failure of an exhibior o stiempt to work the
pattern (fence work)

2 POINT PENALTIES G- lllegal squipment
A-Going around corner of arena before tuming tow HA. eaving working area before pattem is
B+l an open field turn animal gets within 3 Test of the end fence before being furned tomplete Very Good = +1
€ «Failure to change sides aftar & circling tum prior to the first drcle 1- Fall of horse orrider v Goods +1/2
3POINT PENALTIES J Schooling between rein work snd cow work Y Average =0
- Dangsrous Position K- Sthooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded <-Poor=-12
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits ot kicks the animal being worked = Vely Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence {refusing to turnj with the romal or reins, in an abisive manser
K- Kniocking down cow without having working advantage
EBIEDETEHI'HI-’»I" iv=f=) &’IPDHT?ExLiIEg
J / Form & Quality ., Postion & | Dagrea of | Eya 2FT 3PT 5PT || Penalt
# Ho RS E MANEUVER [ Boxing | Rating StTUIng Cirling | " m; = Dﬁ: P Ap:m caiiim N nsiicey N reir ;:taa!y SCORE
468 | That Outiaw Can Do FERL 9 174
CONTENT | / b0/
658 | Lil Dusty Dual Rey PENALTY
-~
conTent| ./ )
682 Rey Of Suspicion FENALTY -
CONTENT|  / IC
630 Sweethearts Legacy PENALTY -2
content| /| /4
Bl E == e S S S S —
P
863 Santanas Rey Gun b B _/ -5
CONTENT W
=,
788 | CP Boon O Matic i oobi —t : 1 l
conTenT| / | A uHl - |V 5
PENALTY
564 RN Wood Be Royalty - } £
CONTENT| . / e
PENALTY
516 Boonshinen . — )
CONTENT / 2z

733 SJR Royal Glamour

319 Given Ya Goosebumps

2

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

| il o

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW




event 2024 August Pre-jF_uturity & DerbYwo.rounp

2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024 JUDGE Becky Terrell

cLass #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
~Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

= Qwver or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties

= Qut of Lead

« Slipping rein In the bridle

= QOver or undec.spin 1/4 tum

- Dut of isad each 1/4 circle
- Seotching o anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

= Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Mot ever changing leads in patierns where there is only 1/2 cirde

= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

~Jogging beyond two strides

«0n trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

~A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, 15 a break of gait.
~At end of pattern, fadure to hesitate to demonstrate complation of pattern.

S Point Penalties

« Spurring or hitling in front of cinch al any Bme or
sxeesdvely whipping or spurding the horse,

- Biatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or cbviously insubordinate,

NRCHIRA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2(

- f}- Score

- Failure to complate the pattern as given (L.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers betwesn the reing in a bridle dass, except the two rein cass

< Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- Hegal equipment

- Leaving working area before patiem is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 stiides when no back up is called for in the pattem
- Jogging In excess of one-half drcle or one-hall the length of the arena
- Improper Western Altire

= Faijlure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the paltern.
- Abuse

- Lamenass

NOTE: Judge mey blow histher whistle al anytime to terminate the work,

A seore of rero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES, +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Corred |, ~1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Exiremely Poor
MANEUVER . ) A e
DESCRIPTION Do 007 = svp s o /B
# HORSE wamvee 1] 2 ) s 1T'a 56 7| 8 | |ecor
468 That Outlaw Can Do it C {,} r/
scere (Y I D 210 1010 10 il
72 (7 S
658 Lil Dusty Dual Rey BRI — : : : i
sope VIO TTOTO FOIRATD H
Mmoo i =
682 Rey Of Suspicion il = g U
sore | 10D L F L
- T
630 Sweethearts Legacy BTy = fJ'}/‘
sore_[ 0 10 3210 101D 1D
e = e
863 Santanas Rey Gun FONALTX - 1? l/
score f+U2f O 142 [+Yz (42 [4Y2] O
LTS = ¢ TN
788 | P Boon O Matic FE LIS : it
22700 T T )00 O S e T R 0
Ay Ei g\
564 RN Wood Be Royalty FEAALTE ol
score | O 1 () [-2 10 [0 g [-75] 29/
% A 17
516 Boonshinen EENAETE : ; 1!
SCORE [) 0 | 0 |12 T D 0 /:
TS . -
733 | SJR Royal Glamour PENALTY Y2 7 ;
seere | 0 | O L0 [0 90 1h Z
L S 7] 10
319 Given Ya Goosebumps PENALTY \ l 10
- Py
SCORE R T S O it
(A [o41 M
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
e
Judge's Signature: /-;""""*) LT /’7;4 a{”
‘_{_/;_/ d Eorts A = Printed from HSW



event 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1| 54 g

DATE 8/9/2024

OUND 2 Rein JUDGE Becky Terrell

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn’t respecthorse

C- When cow [esves arena

CREDITS

A« Maintaining control of the cow at all tmes

B- Exhibiting supesnior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuiring
C- Degres of difficulty

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
N R{;M ﬂ COW WORK

5 POINT PENALTIES

A-Not gelting a turn eachway (5 points each way)

JUDGE CARD
Effective November 18, 2022
B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
G-Hlatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or cbvlously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anvlime to terminate the work. A store of zero will be given

D- Eve Appeal if the work s not complete at thaf time.
1 POINT PENALTIES 0-SCORE
A- Loss of working advantage A- Turn tal N- Improper Western Aftire
C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle 0 < Fallure to wark in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow of bwo rein class
L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle dass NO SCORE:
P-Working out of position except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middia marker on first run before (ntiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE- Failtire of an exhibliorto attempt to work the
W- Excessive holierng F-Bloady mouth (inside) patiern {fence work)
2POINT PENALTIES G- llegal eauipmient
A-Gong around corner of arena before lurning cow H-l.eaving working arga before paltem 15
B-In &n open field turn snima! gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being tumed complete +\ %+
G - Failure to change sides after a circing tum prior to the first circle I Fall of horse or rides ¥+ Good = +12
3POINT PENALTIES J Schooling betwe en rein work and cow work Y Aversne =0
D- Banaerous Position K- Schooling horse behween cows, if new cow is awarded ¥-Poor= 112
E-Exhausting or ovarworking bafore circling cow L-If & ridar hits or kicks the animal being worked - Very Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing o turn) with the ramal of reing, in an abusive manner
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
S T ST T
RUN CONTENT (+/ 730 ¥ | 7= 1) & 1POINT PENALTIES
1 " Form & Quality A Postion 8] Degres of 2ET 3FT 8 pT | Penaity
# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating ST Cirding | woienr iyl v N e B Tatal SCORE
468 | That Outlaw Can Do PENALTY
CONTENT
658 Lil Dusty Dual Rey FERL I /
CONTENT -‘/
. PENALTY
682 Rey Of Suspicion
content| /|

630 Sweethearts Legacy

PENALTY i

CONTENT|  / ; :Jr Vil

\/%“

PENALTY

319 Given Ya Goosebumps

863 Santanas Rey Gun FENALTY
CONTENT |
_=
788 CP Boon O Matic RENRETY
CONTENT
564 | RN Wood Be Royalty PRENAEY
CONTENT| , /
. PENALTY o
516 Boonshinen —
PENALTY i
733 SJR Royal Glamour
CONTENT

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

)

;f’/_) iz

Judge's Signature:

= o
-

/ — N Printed from HSW
-
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event 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derbyso.rounp 2 Rein DATE 8/9/2024 JUDGE Garth Gardiner

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

172 PONT PENALTIRS: , NRCHIR REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 urn

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2(
- (- Score

1 Point Petiaitios

=Qut of Lead

- Bhipping rein in the bridie

~ Dver or under spin 1/4 tum

= QOut of lead each 14 circie
«Seotehing or anticipating stop

2 Point Penaltios

« Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 arcle

- Failure lo run by marker before stop Is iniated

=~ Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gait

= Jogging beyond two strides

-0n ot in pattems, failure to stop before axeculing a lope departure

- A stop in the frst 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of pattem, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Pensltios

- Spurring o hitting in front of cinch at any $me or
axcessively whipping or spurting the horse

- Blatant discbedience inciuding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinale

= Failure to complate the pattern ag given (Le. cver under spin more than 174 tum}
= Two hands on the reing in a bridle or bawo-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle dass, except the two rain class

- Horse baiiing

- Bloody mouth {(inside)

~llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattem is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem
- Jogging In excess of one-haif circle or one-half the length of the arena

- improper Western Atire

- Faifure to work &3 the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibilor to attempl to work the pattem
< Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of rero will be given if the work is not co_m&re at thal ima.
AR s

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Corredt , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 172 Extremaly Poor
MANEUVER 7
DESCRIPTION 2y
# HORSE mawewer | 1 | 2 | 3| 4] 5] 6] 7| 8 | v |scor
i PENALTY
783 Rey Out There <[],
AN SCORE
617 Righteous Travel el
Ighteous lraveler o s - 11
SCORE th |0 1O 114 721 O |t/ b
; - PENALTY
345 Smooth Talkin Rango < / K
= LA SCORE
712 Betcha Like That ey - — - — 7
SCORE 0 ' eH AR AT AEA ‘
1 - ==
770 Bar C Smooth Bueno SEMALTY e - ] l
SCORE +14 ) i1 i
s oL |7 00 o AL (
520 Hal Jordan Star SEEY - - - ' |
SCORE () ol B I /2D | ¥ [
821 No Icing Aot . / /
SCORE -\ |- 1o |-1% Cr = ] <. 24
702 | Metaliic Siide EENGTY & p >
SCORE HNSE R i T e ¥ :
762 |  Ze Sparkin ilinihiicl i ,
SCORE o | O |+ y % 1 O |+/
598 Dual N Tomcat PENALTY
SCORE 1"{/ 4 \ VL’, 1/ 4 %’,_7 4 ‘/_z,_ ¥/ ;
— = -
346 Cee These Guns PENALTY g
SCORE t '/ {) O (:"\ ey v/ i
PENALTY
Z ScEBE
Judge's Signature: s

Printed from HSW



T 2024 AUgUSt Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1

GO-ROUND 2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Garth Gardiner

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

GUIDE FOR NEW COW.: (At judges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C-When vow leaves arena

CREDITS

A Maintaining control of the cow at all tmes

B- Exhibiting superor cow sense and natural ubility without e xcessive Teining or Spurring

C«Degres of difficulty

5 POINT PENALTIES
A-Not gelting & trn eachway {5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effoctive Movember 16, 202¢

B-Spuming or hitting in frent of sinch &t anytirne or excessively whipping or spurming the horse.
C-Blatant dissbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obuiously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anvlime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

D- Eye Appeal ifthe work is not complete at that time
1 POINT PENALTIES 9. SCORE
A- Loss of werking advantage A= Turn tai N- Improper Western Altire
C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 paint marker B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle 0 - Failure to work in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to tum cow of two rein ciass
L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reinsin 2 bridle class NO SCORE:
P-Working out of positian except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B.ameness
T-Failure to driva cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE- Failure of an exhibior lo attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollenng F-Bloody mouth {inside) pattern (fence work)
2POINT PENALTIES G- lMegal equipment
A-Going around corner of arena before turning cow H-Leaving working area before paltem s
8+In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before beng turned complete +Very Good = +1
€ - Failure to thange sides after-a circling tum prier to the first circle |-Fall of horse or rider Y+ Good = +1/2
JPOINT PENALTIES J-Schooling between rein work and cow work ¥ Average =0
. ion K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded ¥-Poor = 112
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits ar kicks the animal being worked ~VewPoor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum) with the romal or reins, in-an abusive manner
K- Knacking down cow without having working advartage
RUN CONTENT (+ V317 1 7=12) & 1POINT PENALTIES
A Form & Quality i) Fosition 8| Degrea of | Eya 2PT APT 5pT || Pensity
# H 0 RSE iz [l (e of Turns Clraling Control | Difficulty | Appeat § apusury | senacty | pavacry | Total SCORE
783 Rey Out There - ( 7 PENALTY
O CONTENT
[P S B, |\ P T O A AL [ R 1 - BT R e i e
617 Righteous Traveler PENALTY : f
: AV R [ fi
content| /[ /= |V |V V- y (el
. PENALTY
345 Smooth Talkin Rango ' )
L coNTENT| | |
. PENALTY
712 Betcha Like That
CONTENT

770 Bar C Smooth Bueno

520

Hal Jordan Star

No Icing

ENAL
702 Metallic Slide 5 LAl
CONTENT | /
| PENALTY
762 Ze Sparkin -
CONTENT | . jf-,,
PENALTY
598 Dual N Tomcat
CONTENT \/
PENALTY o 4
346 Cee These Guns e T T _
content| /| ALV = /-

7

[ e e

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT| /- | V-1V

/

"“ L L
PENALTY

7

Judge's Signature:

.

Printed from HSW




event 2024 August Pre-Futurity & DerbWao.rounp

2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Becky Terrell

P

cLass #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride
~Jogging first two strides

~ Over or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties

~Qut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

= Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipaling stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in patlems where there is oniy 1/2 circle

- Failure lo run by marker before stop is initiated

= Freszing up intum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond {wo strides

- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before exeouting a lope departure

= A dlop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gail.
- At end of pattemn, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penulties

» Spurving or hitting in front of cinch at any ime o
uxcensively whipping or spurring the hotss,

- Blatant disobedience induding kicking, biting, bucking. rearing.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate

« (- Soore

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHIRA

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

= Failure to complete the pattern as given (L. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Twe hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

= Fingers batween the reins in a bridle dass, except the two rein dass

< Horse ballding
- Bloady mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before paltern is complete
= Faii of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when noback up is called for in the pagem

- Jogging I excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- improper Western Altire
- Failure to work in the proper wotking order

NC SCORE
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE:

Effective November 16, 2

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the paltern

Judge may blow hisfher whistle at anytime to terminata the work.

A score of rero will be given if the work is not complete al that time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Corect |, -1/2 Poor, < 1 Very Poor. -1 1/2 Extremey Poor

MANEUVER

DESCRIPTION

& 7 ] -1‘

i~

A

1290 &30

3
S

B HORSE MANEUVER

ol e
0 UA
1 2

3 4 5

6

7

Penalty

Total SCOR

PENALTY

783 Rey Out There

SCR2 SCORE

PENALTY

617 Righteous Traveler

SCORE

70

PENALTY

345 Smooth Talkin Rango

SCE SCORE

PENALTY

712 Betcha Like That

SCORE

PENALTY

770 Bar C Smooth Bueno

5CORE

PENALTY

520 Hal Jordan Star

SCORE

PENALTY

821 No Icing

SCORE

PENALTY

702 Metallic Slide

SCORE

PENALTY

762 Ze Sparkin

SCORE

PENALTY

598 Dual N Tomcat

SCORE

PENALTY

346 Cee These Guns

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



EVENT 2U24 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1

GO-ROUND 2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Becky Terrell

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cowthat doesn't respecthorse

G- When ow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at sl imes

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuiring
C- Degree of difficulty

D-Eye Appeal

1POINT PENALTIES

A Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker

E-Changing sides of arena to furn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before irdtiating the hem
W- Excessive hollering

2POINT PENALTIES

A-Going around comer of arena before turning cow

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
N Rg H A COW WORK

5 POINT PENALTIES

A-Not getting & turn each way (5 points each way)

JUDGE CARD
Effective November 18 2023
B-Spurning or hitting in front of cinch at antime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including Kicking, biting, butking, rearing and striking or cbviously nsubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not compiete at that tims,

0-SCORE

A Turn tai

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle

or two rein class

N- Improper Westem Altire
O - Failure to work in the proper working order

CFingers belween the reins in a bridie class NO SCORE:

except the two rein class A-Abuse

D-Balking B ameness

E-Extremely out of cortral NE. Failure of an exbibitor to attempt to work the
F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)

G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before paltem is

B~In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned compiate ¥ ery Good = #1
C - Failure tn change sides aftar a circling tum prior to the first circle I~ Fali of horse or rider Vs Good = #1/2
3POINT PENALTIES J Schooling between rein work and cow work v Average = 0
D- Dangerous Positian K= Schooling horse betwe en cows, if new cow is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-18 & ricder hits or kicks the animal being worked =Vew Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turnj with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
Rmmiﬁ!mfh’/!h.‘-) & 1 POINT PE:LT!ES
/ . Form & Quality | . . |Poston 8| Degres of]  Eye 2T APT S5PT | Penalty
# HO RS E MARELVER ) Soxing. | Radeg of Turns Cirding | comras Cifficutty | Appeal B reairy | renscry § pavacry | Total SCORE
783 | Rey Out There PENALTY ;
SCe |CONTENT| |} — —
617 | Righteous Traveler i 7 pf\/ 2 (0/{ 1
conTent| / |/ |/ IGAES /2
345 | Smooth Talkin Rango R
SCR |CONTENT | —
712 | Betcha Like That il

CONTENT : \A;

o
o 1.
1\)

770 | Bar C Smooth Bueno i I AEL q 2
CONTENT Vi | A &
520 Hal Jordan Star it o ;' . = [ / Q1
content| /| / 0o [2-
_————
821 No lcing il 9
CONTENT (
PENALTY L
702 | Metaliic Slide H
CONTENT| + / |\ /4
. PENALTY -
762 Ze Sparkin -
CONTENT il Jfl{
PENALTY 1A |
598 Dual N Tomcat ;

CONTENT

PENALTY

346 Cee These Guns

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

Judge's Signature:

e R e

Printed from HSW




event 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derbso.rounp

2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Garth Gardiner

cLass #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the sama stride
= Jogging first iwo strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties

~Qut of Lead =Dt of lead each 1/4 circle

- Blipping rein in the bridle - Secotching or anticipating stop
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

-Not ever changing leads in palterns where there is only 1/2 circle

= Failure lo run by marker before stop is initlated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gail

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in paltems, fajlure to stop before executing a lope departure

~A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is @ break of gait.
~ At end of pattem, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties

= Spuring or hitting In front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse

= Blatant discbedience induding Kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and siriidng or obvicusly insubordinate.

= - Score

« Fallure to complete the pattern as given (1.&. over under spin more than 174 tum)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCIHA

- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or taoerein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle dass, except the two rein dass

« Horse ballking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- liegal equipment

- Leaving working area before paltem |s complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem
- Jogging In excess of one-half crcle or one-half the length of the arena

~ Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE
- Abuse
= Lameness

NOTE:

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2(

NE - Failure of an exhibilor to attempt to work the pattem.

Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime o tarminate the work,
A score of rero will be given If the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Comrect , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, <1 1/2 Extremely Poor

MANEUVER

DESCRIPTION

# HORSE MANEUVER

Penalty
Total

SCOR

PENALTY

505 You May Be Wright
SCORE

)
o 1 //1-'_

; PENALTY
389 Smooth Rein

SCORE

PENALTY

850 Time Enough For Love
SCORE

402 | SJR Starlit Rey PENALTY

SCORE

324 CD Smart Brat FENNETY

SCORE

®)

601 Time For New Shoes i

SCORE

l::)

589 Starlight Driver PENALTY

SCORE

708 Hollywood 66 PENALTY

SCORE

i [

31T Im So Stunning PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

2 /A SPoRre

Judge's Signature:ﬁ%M e

Printed from HSW
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evenT 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1

GO-ROUND 2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Garth Gardiner

=

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges’ discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesnt respecthorse

C-When cow |eaves arena

CREDITS

A Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

C-Degree of difficulty

D-Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

L-Foreach length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past mikile marker on first tun before inttiating the lum

W- Excessive hollering
2 POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around corner of arena belore limng cow

B-in an open field turn animal gets wathin 3 fest of the end fence before bemng hurned

C - Failure to change sides after & cireling tum prior to the first circle

JPOINT PENALTIES

D- Dangerous Position

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

S5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a urn eachway {5 poirts each way)

NRCHA

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2028

B-Spurring or hitting in fronl of cinch-at anytime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
G-Blatant disobedience incleding keking, biting, bucking, rearing and siriking or obuviously subordinate

NOTE; Judge may blow the whistie at anylime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
€ SCORE
A= Turn tai
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
of twe rein class
G-Fingers between the reins in & bridle class
excapt the two reln dass
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegsl eauipment
Hd eaving working area hefore paltem is
somplete
I~ Fall of hotse ot rider
4 Schooting between rein work and cow work

K- Schooling horse hetween cows, if new cow is awarded

L+If a rider hits of kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner

RUN CONTENT (# ]V -]

& 1 POINT PENALTIES

N- Improper Western Attire
0 - Faliure to work in the aroper working order

NO SCORE:

A-Abuse

B-.ameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atlempt to work the
pattern (fence work)

s \Very Good = +1
Y+ Good = +1/2
¥ Average = 0

«-Poor=-1/2
= Very Poor=-1

589 Starlight Driver

708

Hollywood 66

317 Im So Stunning

PENALTY

# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating | "3 M2 | ciring |Peston 8 bereeo|  Bie § 2PT SPT Pyl score
=
505 | You May Be Wright PENALTY L it
- P ) e 3 17t
content| /' [/ /A S !
e —————
389 | Smooth Rein PRNALTS : i
' W Vi 74
conTent| ./ | V¥ || v p" -
850 | Time Enough For Love il = :
| T f
content| /| i |/ A
402 | SJR Starlit Rey PENALTY |
CONTENT
324 | CD Smart Brat it
CONTENT -
vV J’% '/
601 Time For New Shoes RERALEY —
CONTENT | | V

PENALTY

CONTENT

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

CONTENT

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

CONTENT

tha

Judge's Signature;

Printed from HSW




gvent 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby

TGO-ROUND 2 Rein DATE 8/9/2024 JUDGE Becky Terrell

cLAss #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POMT PENALTIES:
= Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

1 Poird Penalties

~Out of Lead
= Slipping rain in the bridie

= Over or under spin 1/8 rn

e
NRCIHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2(
- 8- Score
= Fatiure to complate the patlern as given. (Le. over under spin moce than 1/6 tum)
= Qut of lead each 1/4 circle + Two hands oh the reins in a bridle or beo-rein clags
- Beotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridle class, except the two rain dass
- Horse batking

= Owver or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penallies

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Bloedy mouth (inside)
- Blegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattem is complets

- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is anly /2 cirde - Falf of horse or rider

- Fallure to run by marker before stop is iniiated

- Freezing up In tum

- Breaking gait

= Jogging beyond two strides
~On Irot in pattems, failure to stop belore execuling a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the dircle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattem, fallure to hesitate to demonstrate compistion of pattemn. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempl to work the paltern

8 Poind Ponalties

= Spurving o hiting In frent of cinel at any Eme of
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience induding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,

and striking or obviously insubordinale,

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem
- Jogging In excess of one-haif circle or ane-half the length of fve arena
= improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

- Abuge
=« Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his‘her whistle at anytime (0 tarminate the work.
A score of 2erc will be givan if the work is not fate at thal time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excelient, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct |, ~1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor

MANEUVER . i Z\
DESCRIPTION ol VO 8 VOLA o 7 0g
# HORSE mnewer | 1 [ 2 | 3| a4 | s 8 | |aces
505 You May Be Wright stvienl l
ou via T - = | L
e score | O [V D [ O30 210 />
389 Smooth Rei bl | 7
0 in
score | O [+ 4213 10 (42 ] O -
AT = FLiLE £
850 Time Enough For Love &bl L \/Z | et 2 WY
soore YR 1D 200G [0V 1T 1D (2 |H2
SN e ! =
402 | SJR Starlit Rey ATy O
SCORE I
PENALTY o _
324 CD Smart Brat ~ | L A
score_ [OTOQ TO 0 1O THG10 2 |40
s IS o © A1)
601 Time For New Shoes ey . 11
score | WP 1010 W10 [ H
) 11 t
589 Starlight Driver e — /_\ (7
score Y7 -z] -1 L _J ~
PENALTY ) \[2.
708 Hollywood 66 ~ Z UL i
SCORE HIE] Y JSMELD [syzlin V2 / fl.f ({J’r-”'"'
—— -
317 Im So Stunning PENALTY \)- \2

SCORE 21 0 ,D 2 O Y \2 @ 7f.”,£,-

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE
S

Judge's Signature:
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gvenT 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #

GO-ROUND 2 Rein

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Becky Terrell

-

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respecthorse

G+ When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaicing control of the cow 2t all times

B- Exhibiting supedor cow sense and riatursl abifity without e xcessive reining or spurring

C- Degree of difficulty

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not gelting a tarn eschway (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHIA

COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 18 202¢

B-Spuming or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting. bucking, rearing and striking or obviously msubordinate

NCTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to teminate the work. A score of zero wail be given

D- Eve Appeal if the work is not compiete at that time
1 POINT PENALTIES 0 SCORE
A Loss of working advaniage A Turn tail N~ Improper Western Attire
C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker 8- Using two hands on the rems in a bridie 0O - Failure towork in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow or two rein class
L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:
P-Working out of postion except the two rein class A-Rbuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker onfirst run before inttiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE - Failure of an exhibior o attempt to work the
W- Excesswe hollering F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)
2 POINT PENALTIES G+ liegal squipment
A-Going #round corner of atena before turning cow HHl. eaving working area before pattem 1o
B-In an open field turn animal gels within 3 feat of the end fence before being harned complete Moty Good = +1
€ - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle I~Fall of horse nrrider Y+ Good = #1/2
IPOINT PENALTIES J Schooling betwaen rein work and cow work ¥ Average =0
D+ Dangerous P osition K= Schooling horse batween cows, If new cow is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked - Ve =-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RUN CONTENT (41 V117 f 7o 1o % 1 POMNT PENALTIES
2 : Fomm & Quality 1 Poston & | Degree of | Eye 2PT 3PFT 5PT [ Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating ol Turoy Cirding | i oiffeury | ppest | smenire 1 iy | seiiry | Totni SCORE
505 | You May Be Wright FENALTY : I e
A ’ Vv 2 (X
conTent |/ |WA L VAV / D
389 Smooth Rein PRI a1
CONTENT VA =t /2
e R e e A ey e ST B i —
/ PENALTY
850 Time Enough For Love = ey
CONTENT “(;-’
402 | SJR Starlit Rey FENALTY /)
CONTENT ;
PENALTY
324 | CD Smart Brat oo
CONTENT j [
e
PENALTY
601 | Time For New Shoes 0
CONTENT
ity
; ] PENALTY
589 Starlight Driver 0
CONTENT (ﬂ [
PENALTY
708 Hollywood 66 ./ (ﬂ g
CONTENT y M/
! PENALTY
31T Im So Stunning

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

(R TP & O TS D2 LA (el ST TS 3t S T TS e T o S

PENALTY

CONTENT

Judge's Signature:
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event 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1| 545 rounp 3 Cow

DATE 8/9/2024

JUDGE Garth Gardiner

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)
A= Gow that wor't run

B- Cow that doesn't respecthorse

G- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A Mairtaining control of the cow 2t all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excesswve reining or sputring
G- Degree of difficully

5 POINT PENALTIES

NRCHA

A-Not gelting a turn each way (5 points each wey}
B-Spuriing or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipphyg o spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or chviously insubordinate

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
COW WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2023

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to taminate the work. A score of zero will be given

0- Eve Appeal If the work is not complete at that tme.
1POINT PENALTIES 0- SCORE
A Loss of working advantage A= Turn tai N- Improper Westsmn Altire
C<Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker B- Using two hands on the reins o a bridle O «Failure to work in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow of hwo rein class
L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:
P-Working out of pesition except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B-.ameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middie marker on first run before infiating the tum E-Extremely out of cantrol NE - Failure of an exhibiorto attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollenng F-Blondy mouth (inside} pattern {fence work}
2 POINT PENALTIES G Iegal equipment
A-Going around corner of arena before tuming cow H-l. eaving working arsa before pattem s
B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fance before being lurmed complete 4 ood = +1
G - Failure to change sides afier a circling tum pries to the first circle I-Fall of horse or rider ¥4 Good = +1/2
3POINT PENALTIES 4 Schooling between rein work snd cow work ¥ Average =0
D- Dangerous Position K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2
E-Exhausting or cverworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits or kicks the arimal being worked - Very Pogr=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the ramal or reins, i an abusive manner
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RUN cmnzﬁ(u VATV [ Ve % 1 POINT PENALTIES
# HORSE : : Form & Quality - i [ Poston 8| Degiee of | Eye 2PT 3FT 5PT | Penalty
MARECVER S| Bowdiiy | Reding of Turns Clreting | "¢ niral Ciffeutty | Appeai f poeatry § eesacty § pavacry | Total SCORE
389 | Smooth Rein PENALTY
CONTENT
850 Time Enough For Love PENGLTS :
CONTENT & [ &
PENALTY
0 CONTENT
\ Q\ PENALTY
K\ AN Q 1) CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
O e e N, N i~
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY i
CONTENT
PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

it

v

A/
Judge's Signature: WM——\“
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evenT 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1

GO-ROUND 3 Cow

DATE 8/9/2024 JUDGE Becky Terrell

CLASS #30 - NRCHA NPBS - Bridle Spectacular Non Pro
GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges' discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

A Gow that won't run

NRCIHA

COW WORK

B- Cow that doesn't respecthorse

- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A Maintaining control of the cow a all imes

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spurring

G- Degree of difficulty

5 POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a hrn each way {5 points each way)

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2028

B-Spuming or hitting in front of cinch ot anytime or excessively whipping or spusming the horse,
G-Blatant disocbedience including kicking biting, bucking, rearing and siriking or obviously nsubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle af anviime to f2rminate the work. A score of zero will be given

D-Eye Appeal if the work is not compiete at that time.
1 POINT PENALTIES 0. SCORE
A Loss of working advantage A- Turn tai N~ Improper Western Altire
C-Cows head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker B- Using bwo hands on the reins ina bridle 0 - Fallure to work in the-preper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow of two rein class
L-Foreach length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO S8CORE:
P-Working out of position except the twa rein class A-fbuse
5-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the tum E-Extremely out of contrel NE- Failure of an exhibitcr to atiempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-Bloody mouth (insids) pattern (fence worky
2POINT PENALTIES G- llegel eavipment
A-Going arsund corner of arena belore burning cow H-Leaving working area before pattem is
B-In an open field turn animal gets wilhin 3 Teet of the end fence befare being furned templete sNeryGood = 1
C » Faiture to change sides after a ciraling tuin prior to the first circle |- Fall of horse o ridar v+ Good & +1
JPOINT PENALTIES + Schooling between rein work and cow work Y Avetsge = 0
0+ Dangerous Position K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded e ¥-Poor =412
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-if & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked = Very Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
Riﬂﬁlﬁﬂﬂ'ﬁf*‘*f{lﬁh} & 1 POINT PENALTIES
# 1 Form & Quality | .. . | Posivon 8] Dagree of | Eye ZPT 3PT SPT | Penaity
HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating AT rna Codling | ueai nittery | Acpest | smicry N ey | smacre | Totar SCORE
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